CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CLASSIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION
AUGUST 17, 2023

| A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

| CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE
Adams, Norris CcoO Technology Support Resignation 8/4/2023
Manager (Network)
Brown, Cheslea SC Instructional Assistant | Resignation 8/2/2023
Bryant-Cope, Keneshia FR Instructor Il Resignation 7124/2023
Coleman, Lenzie CCHS Custodian Resignation 7/28/2023
Cook, Mackenzie CCMS Instructor Il Resignation 7/13/2023
Daniel, Angela SF Instructional Assistant | Transferred to a 8/7/2023
Certified Teacher
Position @ FR
Ducree, Jennifer HHS Instructor Il Resignation 7/17/2023
Gibbs, Heather MLK Cook/Baker Resignation 7/24/2023
Gilkey, Kayce SC Bookkeeper Rsignation 7/31/2023
Gregory, Katelyn HHS Instructor Il Resignation 71412023
Inostroza, Miguel PE Safe Room Monitor Job Abandonment 8/7/2023
Johnson, Candace SF Safe Room Monitor Transferred to a 8/7/2023
Certified Teacher
Position @ SF
Leavell, Damien MAINT Maintenance Tech Il Resignation 8/18/2023
Tatum, Ashley CCMS Cook/Baker Resignation 7/19/2023
| CO-CURRICULAR |
B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE
CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATE



Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

8/17/23

C. TRANSFERS

CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE
Barrineau, Brittany
Boley, Emily
Hamby, Cindy

Holmes, Annette
Holt, Lynda
Litteral, Terri
Perkins, Charlotte
Shreeves, Bobbie
Vanderkolk, Kerri

FROM
Cook/Baker @ SC
Cook/Baker @ HMS
School Secretary |
(223 days) @ CCMS
Inst. Asst. Il @ FR
Cook/Baker @ MLK

TO
Cook/Baker @ CR
Cook/Baker @ BGLA
School Secretary |
(228 days) @ CCMS
Inst. Asst. Il @ SF
Cook/Baker @ SF

| CO-CURRICULAR |

Safe Room Monitor @ SC
Receptionist (238 days) @ CO
Cook/Baker @ HMS
School Secretary | @ HMS

School Secretary | @ SC
Instructor 1l (183 days) @ CCHS
Cook/Baker @ BGLA
Attendance Clerk @ PE

EFFECTIVE DATE
2023-2024 School Year
2023-2024 School Year

7/1/2023

2023-2024 School Year
2023-2024 School Year
2023-2024 School Year
2023-2024 School Year
2023-2024 School Year
7/14/2023

D. EMPLOYMENT

CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE
Abernathy, Starla
Arvin, Brooke
Beier, Kelly
Blauser, Alice
Brasher, Tervora
Bronze, Kayla
Brown, Annette
Brown, Cheslea
Bryan, Miranda
Cornett, Jamie
Croft, Katie
Farrior, DeAnna
Gayton, Kayla
Graves, lvory
Greenwell, Elizabeth
Groves, Clayton
Hardy, Stacey
Hatchette, Kenoshia
Hedden, Lexi
Hutchison, Aaron
Johnson, Kassandra
Jones, Jaynalyn
Loughan, Alexandra
Lugo, Samantha
Mason, Moneishia
McCombs, Chynna
Mcquade, Stephanie
Meacham, Ty
Merritt, Felicia
Moore, Anthony
Moore, Tony
Northrup, Amy
Outing, Doris
Phipps, Rebecca
Shaw, Jemaria

LOCATION POSITION
MLK Clerical Assistant |
PE Instructional Assistant |
SC Instructional Assistant | (Kindergarten)
CCHS Instructional Assistant 1| — MSD Aide
Ml Instructor Il
HMS Instructional Assistant |
HHS Cook/Baker
SF Instructional Assistant | (Special Ed)
CHALL Instructor I
HMS Cook/Baker
Mi Instructional Assistant | (Kindergarten)
PE Instructor
FR Custodian
MI Instructor I
CCHS Instructional Assistant Il — MSD Aide
CCMS Custodian
SC Instructional Assistant | (Kindergarten)
FR Instructor Il
HMS Instructional Assistant Il
CCMS Instructor I
HMS Instructional Assistant |
SC Cook/Baker
HMS Instructional Assistant |
HHS Instructor I
BGLA Food Service Manager |
PE Instructional Assistant |
PE Instructor Il
CR Instructor Il
HMS Attendance Clerk
HMS PT .5 Custodian
FR Instructional Asst Il and PT .5 Custodian
PE Instructional Assistant |
MLK Cook/Baker
MLK Cook/Baker
HHS Instructional Assistant Il

EFFECTIVE DATE
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023

8/10/2023
7/1/2023 (Rehire)
8/1/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
7/31/2023
8/9/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/1/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/14/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
7/25/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023
8/7/2023 (Rehire)



Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

8/17/23

Standiford, Charles CCMS Instructor Il (Part-time — 19 hour / week) 7/21/2023 (Rehire)
Underhill, Asian SF Safe Room Monitor 8/7/2023
Utley, Ashley MLK Instructor Il 8/7/2023
Walker, Hailey MLK Instructional Assistant | 8/7/2023
Warren, Melinda MLK Instructional Assistant Il — LBD Aide 8/7/2023
Wells, Amber CCMS Cook/Baker 8/7/2023
SUBSTITUTES
COOK/BAKER |

| INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT |

| BUS DRIVERS |

| BUS MONITORS |

| CUSTODIANS |

| NURSE |

| CO-CURRICULAR |

EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE

Dossett, Nancy CR Child Care Director 7/1/2023 (Rehire)
Gager, Ronald MLK Community Liaison (Part-time) 8/9/2023 (Rehire)
Hickman, Jacquelyn CR Sub Child Care Giver 8/9/2023
Himmelright, Sandra HHS Cook/Baker 8/7/2023
Mason, Moneishia BGLA Food Service Manager | 8/7/2023
Watkins, TiKesha SF Child Care Giver 8/9/2023

| E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION (Confidential Notification of Suspension / Termination)

| F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS / REQUESTS |

| SUMMER EMPLOYEES |

EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION
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