CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CLASSIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION AUGUST 17, 2023

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

CLASSIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION		EFFECTIVE DATE
Adams, Norris	CO	Technology Support Manager (Network)	Resignation	8/4/2023
Brown, Cheslea	SC	Instructional Assistant I	Resignation	8/2/2023
Bryant-Cope, Keneshia	FR	Instructor II	Resignation	7/24/2023
Coleman, Lenzie	CCHS	Custodian	Resignation	7/28/2023
Cook, Mackenzie	CCMS	Instructor II	Resignation	7/13/2023
Daniel, Angela	SF	Instructional Assistant I	Transferred to a Certified Teacher Position @ FR	8/7/2023
Ducree, Jennifer	HHS	Instructor II	Resignation	7/17/2023
Gibbs, Heather	MLK	Cook/Baker	Resignation	7/24/2023
Gilkey, Kayce	SC	Bookkeeper	Rsignation	7/31/2023
Gregory, Katelyn	HHS	Instructor II	Resignation	7/4/2023
Inostroza, Miguel	PE	Safe Room Monitor	Job Abandonment	8/7/2023
Johnson, Candace	SF	Safe Room Monitor	Transferred to a Certified Teacher Position @ SF	8/7/2023
Leavell, Damien	MAINT	Maintenance Tech II	Resignation	8/18/2023
Tatum, Ashley	CCMS	Cook/Baker	Resignation	7/19/2023

CO-CURRICULAR

		B. LEAVE OF AB	SENCE	
CLASSIFIED				
EMPL OYEE	LOCATION	POSITION	TYPE OF LEAVE	FFFCTIVE DATE

C. TRANSFERS				
CLASSIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	FROM	ТО	EFFECTIVE DATE	
Barrineau, Brittany	Cook/Baker @ SC	Cook/Baker @ CR	2023-2024 School Year	
Boley, Emily	Cook/Baker @ HMS	Cook/Baker @ BGLA	2023-2024 School Year	
Hamby, Cindy	School Secretary I	School Secretary I	7/1/2023	
	(223 days) @ CCMS	(228 days) @ CCMS		
Holmes, Annette	Inst. Asst. II @ FR	Inst. Asst. II @ SF	2023-2024 School Year	
Holt, Lynda	Cook/Baker @ MLK	Cook/Baker @ SF	2023-2024 School Year	
Litteral, Terri	Safe Room Monitor @ SC	School Secretary I @ SC	2023-2024 School Year	
Perkins, Charlotte	Receptionist (238 days) @ CO	Instructor II (183 days) @ CCHS	2023-2024 School Year	
Shreeves, Bobbie	Cook/Baker @ HMS	Cook/Baker @ BGLA	2023-2024 School Year	
Vanderkolk, Kerri	School Secretary I @ HMS	Attendance Clerk @ PE	7/14/2023	

CO-CURRICULAR

D. EMPLOYMENT				
CLASSIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION	EFFECTIVE DATE	
Abernathy, Starla	MLK	Clerical Assistant I	8/7/2023	
Arvin, Brooke	PE	Instructional Assistant I	8/7/2023	
Beier, Kelly	SC	Instructional Assistant I (Kindergarten)	8/7/2023	
Blauser, Alice	CCHS	Instructional Assistant II – MSD Aide	8/7/2023	
Brasher, Tervora	MI	Instructor II	8/7/2023	
Bronze, Kayla	HMS	Instructional Assistant I	8/7/2023	
Brown, Annette	HHS	Cook/Baker	8/7/2023	
Brown, Cheslea	SF	Instructional Assistant I (Special Ed)	8/10/2023	
Bryan, Miranda	CHALL	Instructor II	7/1/2023 (Rehire)	
Cornett, Jamie	HMS	Cook/Baker	8/1/2023	
Croft, Katie	MI	Instructional Assistant I (Kindergarten)	8/7/2023	
Farrior, DeAnna	PE	Instructor II	8/7/2023	
Gayton, Kayla	FR	Custodian	8/7/2023	
Graves, Ivory	MI	Instructor II	8/7/2023	
Greenwell, Elizabeth	CCHS	Instructional Assistant II – MSD Aide	8/7/2023	
Groves, Clayton	CCMS	Custodian	7/31/2023	
Hardy, Stacey	SC	Instructional Assistant I (Kindergarten)	8/9/2023	
Hatchette, Kenoshia	FR	Instructor II	8/7/2023	
Hedden, Lexi	HMS	Instructional Assistant II	8/7/2023	
Hutchison, Aaron	CCMS	Instructor II	8/7/2023	
Johnson, Kassandra	HMS	Instructional Assistant I	8/7/2023	
Jones, Jaynalyn	SC	Cook/Baker	8/1/2023	
Loughan, Alexandra	HMS	Instructional Assistant I	8/7/2023	
Lugo, Samantha	HHS	Instructor II	8/7/2023	
Mason, Moneishia	BGLA	Food Service Manager I	8/7/2023	
McCombs, Chynna	PE	Instructional Assistant I	8/7/2023	
Mcquade, Stephanie	PE	Instructor II	8/14/2023	
Meacham, Ty	CR	Instructor II	8/7/2023	
Merritt, Felicia	HMS	Attendance Clerk	8/7/2023	
Moore, Anthony	HMS	PT .5 Custodian	7/25/2023	
Moore, Tony	FR	Instructional Asst II and PT .5 Custodian	8/7/2023	
Northrup, Amy	PE	Instructional Assistant I	8/7/2023	
Outing, Doris	MLK	Cook/Baker	8/7/2023	
Phipps, Rebecca	MLK	Cook/Baker	8/7/2023	
Shaw, Jemaria	HHS	Instructional Assistant II	8/7/2023 (Rehire)	

Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action 8/17/23

Standiford, Charles Underhill, Asian Utley, Ashley Walker, Hailey	CCMS SF MLK MLK	Instructor II (Part-time – 19 hour / week) Safe Room Monitor Instructor II Instructional Assistant I	7/21/2023 (Rehire) 8/7/2023 8/7/2023 8/7/2023	
Warren, Melinda Wells, Amber	MLK CCMS	Instructional Assistant II – LBD Aide Cook/Baker	8/7/2023 8/7/2023	
SUBSTITUTES COOK/BAKER				
INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT	Г			
BUS DRIVERS				
BUS MONITORS				
CUSTODIANS				
NURSE				
CO-CURRICULAR				
EMPLOYEE Dossett, Nancy	LOCATION CR	POSITION Child Care Director	EFFECTIVE DATE 7/1/2023 (Rehire)	
Gager, Ronald	MLK	Community Liaison (Part-time)	8/9/2023 (Rehire)	
Hickman, Jacquelyn	CR	Sub Child Care Giver	8/9/2023	
Himmelright, Sandra Mason, Moneishia	HHS BGLA	Cook/Baker Food Service Manager I	8/7/2023 8/7/2023	
Watkins, TiKesha	SF	Child Care Giver	8/9/2023	
E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION (Confidential Notification of Suspension / Termination)				
F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS / REQUESTS				
SUMMER EMPLOYEES				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION		